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| 1 — 1 ! Z( ‘f$ % ‘[,% Machine Body Component Parts
1o 3 1o 1.} . -
R%llﬁ 0 l';,' ;\ RTS N g’_ i % PARTS NAME g'ﬁ(‘ i 4
ARI101B 2111602-431-B | Kb & L v— Bobbin winder lever 1 i
AR102B 2111602-432-B | Sa 4 & Hov— Bobbin winder cover ]
AR103 2111702-442 -4 7 Pressure ring ]
ARI04A 2111701 211-A | b v 7 Hsr5— Top cover 1
ARI05A 2110901-305-A | A4 4 — Oil gauge window ]
2111601-215 A PR VAR 4 | Packing for top cover 1
2111602-427 AR 2 dil Bobbin winder hinge pin 1
2111602-424-A | 4 L #¢:0/)5- | Cam guide ]
2111702-403-D | FA483E50 (D Bobbin winder ass'y 1
2111702-423 Fox=1] 7 Rubber ring 1
2111602-428 REZZT7) Bobbin winder spring ] -
2111602-429 A& LIYZ7) o Cam spring 1
2111602-245-D | 1M} 4 Cam 1 |
2111602-360-B | "FAR-F (H1D) Bobbin thread tension ass’y 1
2111602-311-A | 5374 Thread guide pin 1
2111602-319-A | + - } Nut 1
2111601-241-C | KA s — | Thread take-up cover ]
2111601-273-C | 2 — Fimz Cable retainer 1
2111601-254-A | - % 2 Rubber plug 7 |
2111601-229-A | 7577 4 Rubber plug 4
2111601-264-A | 1% ¥ Rubber plug 4
2111601-232-A | MitR-cv % o 2 Packing for face 1
2113101-231-A | ik Face plate 1
2111609-211-A | F — 2471 — } Name plate 1
0252047-196 Tt =754 ) Sensor bracket 1
0252027-290-C | & >4 — (1) Sensor ass'y 1
2121602-315-B | Wi 4 Thread guide 1
2110602-313-D | b v #x Thread guide right 1
2111102-301-E | il %87F R Supplementary tension ass'y 1
2111102-355 Toria X7y Tension spring 1
2111102-398 | SIBHH A F B Guide pipe 1 -
2111122-356 RIRD B Thread tension release pin 1
2111602-350 SRR (L) Thread tension unit 1
2110202-354-E | I »~ 4 Thead take-up spring 1
0252077-125 | —7n 21 7 ___ |Cableclip 1
2111601-418-A | Z~_2—H—2271) 4 v Screw 1
2113101-415 ~JL b Apox—B Belt cover (B) 1
2111701-414 NI b o—A Belt cover (A) 1
2111701-413 NIV b A ov—C Belt cover (C) 1
2111601-416-B | ~n ahiadt Belt cover (D) 1
9013400-027-B | ALF)# Screw 2
9013200-016 A7 a7y Screw 2
9820406-479 TI72LRA7N) a2 Screw 1
9820408-479 TRT 524 Ry Screw 2
9820412-479 TR7TS524 3 Screw 7
>C034 9870408-479 AL A i AP & Screw 5
SC043 9016200-023 Rt v 270) 2wy Screw 2
SC380 9501508-276 o Screw 1
SC390 9625404-776 AV Dag ol o S Screw 1
SC392 9625506~776 N R & 2 2 Screw 1
SC446 9016600-001 AL A 2 Screw 1
SC479 9311720-319 7 Screw 2
SN067 9183300-107 7k Nut 1
S0029 9016100-029 Oy 7 "0’ ring 1
SR202 9080200-002 Efz)) > 7 Snap ring 2
SW205 9110500-419 AR 4 Washer
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['.;'}'\R,[..S Ng': | i % PARTS NAME
0252057 190 B | sG4Uniss () [ Switch board ass'y
2113101-272 RIEKR Y 72 2 Switch box
2113101-216-B | #47L — | Switch plate
ZI3H9-411-A | €FFL7 L — | Model plate
2113109-412-A ]1 EFNLT prs—ih Lqug_l_m_pl_artc L
2210101-151-A | ~ FIA | Bed leg (A)
2113103-110-B | &4 (KD | Needle plate ass’y
2I3103-111 | &4 (HL) Needle plate
0252057-290-A | £ >4 — (#1) | Sensor ass’y
0252017-292-A | & 4 —Hn Fy L = Sensor holder -
0252037-126 | r—7n 54 T [Cable te
2113103120 | @5y # (HD Slide plate ass'y
1110301-522 [ dtv =7 o 7 | Slide plate spring
2111404-328 W27 77 Presser spring
2111601-153- A #:\:-, rWc | Bed leg(c) S
2111604-571-A | 7 % 7 b ~— 2K | Magnet base block
2111604-574 “?7' oy b X — ZHlivE Magnet bese stiffener

| 2111604-570-B | T Aoy P R—Z ($) | Magnet base ass'y
2111604-579-A | L/~ — Lever

2111604-573-B | K& x4 Bobbin stopper

| 2111404-327-A | 7 9 & 3 2 55— Cushion rubber o
2111601-152-B | ~+ pHHIB Bed leg (B)
2113304-575 | € % —(#I) Sensor ass'y
2111744-576-A | o H—T75 4 ., | Sensor bracket

Plug for bed hde
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1
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1
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2
4
1
2
2
3
2

9172200-119
9080100-030
9080100-024
9030200-016

9016700-029-A ( # v B> 722 Y} 4 — Screw

TR T DA e Screw

s B 6 g A Screw |

FEAS F~h Ao Screw -

eSS~ o Screw o

] o Screw

N Screw

VPRI a—F—i3) Screw

AR Screw ;

b 111 N Screw 2

AR R Screw 1

YTy PR Screw 1

Vo PR B Screw 1 !

+v b Nut 1

7 b Nut ; |

7N 7Y v Grip ring 1 |

AbyT7YrC Snap ring (C) 1 |
2

A7 o 77w s —

Spring washer
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L8« KUA - $HERI{R

-

'I"qop Srhaft,N_eédl‘e Bar

Take-up Lever

pp—

[ )9 it - [ 15
el PARTS NO . & i PR INAME glr{g i |
[ AR201 | 20112004-260 | Ty 2o 7% (D | Top shaft rear bushing | 1 | |
AR202B | 2110604-140-B | #hy 5 — (#ID) Top shaft collar ass'y 2
| AR203F 2110904-113-F | 187" 3 > 1) Top shaft center bushing 1
AR204 2110914220 M7 > > 700 (KL Top shaft front bushing ]
 AR205A | 2121602-131-A If! RKUFAT S5 7 iTal_{e up lever crank e In |1 |
AR206B 2210102-215-B | §I W25 707y o — Needle bar crank washer 1 |
AR2071 2110202-122-B | g4y o~ Needle bar side block ]
ARZ08A | 2111702-021-A | KU°A (#IL) Thread take up lever ass'y 1
I AR209 2111602-115 87 v 7 A — Plastic plug ]
| ARZ210D | 2110202-113-D | §1-487 7 | , Needle bor bushing upper 1 | ,
| AR211B | 2111402-111 B | §H46 Needle bar | 1
I AR212F 2110202-114-F | §H87 v > > 77 | Needle bar bushing lower 1
AR213 2110222-116 Nt Thread guide 1
AR214 | 2121002-116 | Sdipd Needle bar thread guide 1
| AR215 | 2110402193 | §H#11 _ Needle #1 1 = 1 L
AR216B | 2111106-391-B &l H*il il ‘Retainer plate for oil wick 1| T
| AR217 2110904-129 AN N 75— Oil adjusting rubber 1
| AR2I8A [ 2110904-125-A | 7 = L | | Felt 1
| AR219 | 2110904124 IR TR Oil adjusting valve spring 1
AR2208 2110904-123-B | #3ahisim | Oil adjusting valve 1
| AR221A | 2110604-118-A | L4475 7 Top shaft plug ) 1
| AR222 | 2110904-127 TI7T7 vy x— Washer 1
| AR223A 2111704-111-A | _I-#h Top shaft 1
| AR224 2113307-645 p = IE N N Tachogenerator 1
| AR225 2111707-643 a—Filz Cover plate 1 B
AR226 2113107-641 Y =R (B Sensor board ass'y 1
| AR227 0252037-126 | v —7n%4 Cable tie 1
| AR228 2111707-644 | St — iz Cable retainer 1
| AR229A 2111707-642-A | MR 7 — [ Sensor board holder 1
AR230B 2110804-152-B | /~X' 3 27 g5 ) Hand wheel screw ) 1 ] |
AR231A 2112004-150-A | ~X 33t (#1) Hand wheel ass'y 1 |
AR232A 2111707-650-A | =7 3 » b v 7 — () Magnet holder ass'y 1
AR233 2111102-225 RKUA WYY Oil cut for thread take-up 1
SC018B 9015600-030-B | v F X2 1) 2 — Screw 2 |
SC044 | 9016200-039 ALY 4z - Screw o 2 ]
SC085 9820406-467 | 7 1) 2™ Screw 1|
SC304 9015600-004 ty P71 a— Screw 1
| SC384 9501602-276 Ly PX7 1) 2 — Screw 2
| SC387 9501604-256 | 2 7 1) 1 — Screw 1
| SC394 9625606-776 ¥ orw by bAPNa~ Screw 4 1
| SC415 9255306-419 | 27 1) 2 — Screw 3
SC486 9016200-027 A7) 22— Screw 3
SC536 9531507-276 | 27 1) 2 — Screw i |
SC735 9540816-279 A7) a— Screw 1
SC776 9013400-026 | X7 ) 2 — ] | Screw 1|
SC716 9541604 256 7\7 'J B = Screw 1
SC122 9016200-029 A7V 2— | Screw 2
SC121 9016200-020 A7) 22— Screw 1
S0O012 9060110-021 oYy>7wr Oring 1
SO113 3060200-013 | A v —n Oil Seal i |1
SN042 9172200-119 |+ » | | Nut BE
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) ) P Bar, Tension
3. A %8 - BLIFHE R OH v fEen

1o 3R o ) = TR M e T e
| R%g'_Na_ 1';}\12.1‘5 NC*F_ i 7 | PARTS NAME g',rf," i 4 |
AR301D 2111103-253-D | ik -1¥o . F Knee lifter rod
AR302 2111703-255 -4 2 4 Knee lifter link shaft 1
AR303 2111103269 W AFY) > 2y % 7 Knee lifter link packing ]
AR304 2111103-252 B 1Fy 2 Knee lifter link 1
AR305 2111103-258 3E 100 L 44 Knee lifter connecting push rod 1 |
AR306D 2111103-410-D | 18265 Tension release plate |
AR307A 2111103-412-A | SfRed Y735 7 Retainer 1
AR308A 2111103-256-A | ]It » 2 Knee lifter plate ] I
| AR309B 2111103-251-B | §i_) » 27 #b | Knee lifter plate shaft 1
AR310B 2111603-351-B | ' 2 _J- 1+ Presser bar lifter lever ]
AR311D 2111103-355-D [z Fi¥2 5 o 2 Presser bar lifter lever crank | 1
AR312A 2111103-414-A | 82> 27" o 7 Tension release spring 1
AR313B 2110203-271-B | M2 WAIHiR 7 1) 2 — Pressure regulating screw 1
AR314 2111113-274 MZF - b Pressure regulating nut ]
AR3ISC | 2110203-272-C | W22 7 1) 2 — o v N Pressure regulating screw rod 1
AR316 2110903-213 N2 X7 7 Presser spring 1 l
ARBI7TA | 2110203-211-A | Il 2 44 Presser bar 1
AR318 2111103-223 2 Hahe) v Oil cut for presser bar ] |
AR3I9A | 2111103-231-A | i1 2 Mgt = | Presser bar guide bracket 1
AR320A 2111702-316-A | KRN0 Y M Thread guide front |
AR321A 2120403-215-A (W z 7w o o 7 Presser bar bushing 1
AR322 2111703-220 M2 (1) Presser foot ass'y ]
AR323Q 2111101-300-Q | A4 s3> (#11) Oil pan ass'y ]
AR324H 2111101-311-H | A4 -5y Oil pan 1
AR325E 2110601-312-E | A4 nwoxosy 2o 2 Oil pann gasket 1
AR326E 2110203-340-E | M58 (A Knee lifter bracket ass’y 1 |
AR327C 2110203-341-C | ¥ M54 Knee lifter bracket 1
AR328 2111103-366 i1 Z 4 & Knee lifter plunger 1
AR329E 2110203-342-E | A o4 Knee lifter arm 1 |
AR330C 2110213-303-C | &N Knee lifter plate 1
2111103-364 2 L ks~ A Knee lifter shaft spring 1
2111103-344 AE_L AT H {4 Knee lifter controller 1
2111103-363-A | {1 Z |- 1 ¥ Knee lifter shaft 1
2113107-118 67— F Finger guard 1
2111103-367 MZ L7y Presser bar lifter bushing 2
AR336A 2111402-184-A | f547— F Finger guard 1
SC006 9013200-006 A7V 2— Screw 1
SC018B 9015600-030-B | v p X7 1) 2 — Screw 1
SC022 9013200-021 A7) 2a— Screw 1
SC137 9013800-017 A7 2a— Screw L 1
SC237A 9015500-081-A | Ky b 227 1) 2 — Pivot screw 1
SC260A 9018500-030-A | ERw b 227 ) 2 — Pivot screw 2
SC318 9015600-018 ey P71 2 — Screw 1
SC367 9501208-256 ey PX71Y 2 —(3/16) Screw (3/16) 2
SC390 | 9625404-776 YTy by PRI ) a— | Screw 1
SC394 9625606-776 YTy bty P2 4 — Screw 1
SC732 9016400-023 A7) 2a—(M8 P=1.25) Screw (M8 P=1.25) 1
SC902 9580902-118 AR R Screw 1
SC914 9592002-159 iR b (5/16) Screw (5/16) 2
SC932A 39024000-002-A | M944:K4 b (15/64) Screw(15/64) _ 1
SNQ15 9430121-107 T b Nut 1
SN040 9172500-104 7 b Nut 1
SN041 9410125-107 7+ b Nut 2
SNQ055 9027200-012 A Nut 1
S0011 9060100011 [0 > 7 | M0 ring 1
SO110 9060200-010 AN —1 Oil seal | 1
SR202 9080200-002 Aby 7)o E Snap ring 4
SR203 9080200~-003 Aby7ZN 7 E Snap ring 1
SR216 9080200-016 Aby7Y) o7 E Snap ring 1
SW017 9030100-017 | 755 b7y e— Washer 1
SW072 9030100-072 VAT e — Washer 1
SW105 9030100-105 7 — Washer 2
SW219 9120300-418 7 v — Washer 1
8
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' o 2 ~ Vertical Shaft, L. ser Shaft
2. VN TRSEHEER ol it T R E

| I 3R 8 Pt : |
SRNE | ekel K ¥ PARTS NAME e | % |
AR401B 2111606-147-B | |-HhA 4 svr54 7 Upper oil feed pipe ass'y |
AR402E 2110906-149-E | == 347 (#D) | Oil returnig tube 1
AR403B 2111106-423-B [ iU L4 7°41- sH 4> Oil tube retainer 1
AR404B 2111136-110-B | A4 o7 (4D Oil pump ass'y 1
AR405C 2110206-116-C | LA o274 5 | Magnet ]
AR406A 2122406-144-A | A4 4 nr54 7 Lower oil feed pipe ]
AR407A 2110206-346-A | 7 4 - 7 ¥4l 4r | Oil retainer 1
AR408 2110216-321 RN | Ly SR Feed shaft wick 1
AR409A 2110204-012-A | ¥+ — (#L) Gear ass'y 1 |
AR410A 2110204-242-A | Srdh7 v o v 7 |- Vertical shaft bushing upper 1
2110904-241-B | 37 ¥ Vertical shaft 1
AR412ZA | 2110204-243-A | 3Ll Y 7F Vertical shaft bushing lower 1 l
AR413D 2111104-211-D | Fih Lower shaft 1
¢110204-214-A | W7 v o v 7% Lower shaft bushing rear 1
2111104-213-B | "Fh7 v > o 77y Lower shaft bushing center 1
2111116-366 FTEh7 = v b Oil felt 1
2111401-264 AU i1 Rubber plug 2
2111404-212-B | F¥h—7 - > > 7 Lower shaft bushing front 1
2110606-233-C | #F#3ihfrth 27"y o 7 Oil adjusting spring 1
2110616-214-B | &5 Friih Oil adjusting screw 1
2111704-310-B | @ =% 1) —7 v 2 (#l) Rotary hook ass’y 1
2111604-320-A | K> () Bobbin ass'y 1
2110604-301-B | K& 4 —2 (#1) Bobbin case ass’y 1
2110904-315-B | 7 v 7 ) 5+ —F — Hook retainer ]
9820406-467 A7 Y a— Screw 1
9015600-027 ey P77 2 — Screw 2
9501603-256 ty PRZVY) 2 — Screw 1
9501602-276 ey PR 2 — Screw 7
9625606-776 YTy bty PRZ) 0 — Screw A
9013300-014 A7V a— SCrew 2
SC131 9015600-031 ty PRX27 ) 2 — Screw 1
SC682 9541201-256 A7 a— Screw 3
SC522 9531104-267 A7) 2— Screw 1
SW219 9120300-418 779 b7 v — Washer 1
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51.'. “'l fﬁ' 1'.:'

REF.NO.
ARS01D
ARS02C
ARS03A
ARH04A
ARS05B
ARS06C
ARS07
ARS508B

AR509
AR510
AR5I1B
AR512
| ARS513C

ARS514A

ARS515

SC536
SC692
SC903
SN005
S0007
SO019
SR202
SW066
SW142

5. #% Y B 1%

i)
1

PARTS NO.

2110915-321

2111125-327-C
2111404-230-A
2111105-345-A
2110305-160-B
2111105-140-C
- 2111115-110

2122305-330-B
2111005-225-B
2110405-223-B

2111005-211
2111105-231
2111405-221
2110905-271
2110205-233
2110205-231
2111105-310
0252013-157
2111105-318
2111105-317
2110205-282

2111405-251

2110205-204-B
2110305-260-C

2113108-273
2111106-311
9013800-010
9013800-013
9015600-027
9501602-276
9625606-776
9530801-279
9531102-256
9531507-276
9541207-279
9581201-456
9410151-219
9060100-007

-C | Hifko - F

Aoy M2
2111105-255-A
2111116-337-B

E—— e e

Feed Rock Shaft,
Feed Lifting Shaft.

iy PARTS NAME

D[ 1A 9 BRI (Al Feed regulator stud
A i 7 2. | Feed regulator cam
MR 5 — (H1) Lower shaft collar ass'y
kR oy il Connection pin

727uayF #iD)
KFERD) oy FOD

Crank rod ass'y
Crank rod ass'y

| & D AL (R Feed cam ass’y
WREM (A1) Feed regulator lever ass'y
A Y E ) IFeed bar shaft
18 1 i Feed dog
B | Y &N Feed bar bell crank ass'y
AN | R Feed shaft bushing front
ClAVE Feed bar
A | IKAERL 1) Feed rock shaft
BYENF AN b oy rv— Oil rejecter

A7y v i
M| ) B9 (A

Feed shaft bushing front
Feed regulator ass'y
Connection rod

Feed regulator shaft B
Feed regulator shaft A
Hinge pin

Feed lifting bell crank
Felt

Feed lifting shaft
Sliding block ass'y
Feed lifting bell arm
Wire guide
Wick
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw
Screw_

A1) e Eh B
& s E A

7270y F¥ 2
15 1) a7 20 b

ol B JUR il
A T

(1)

9060100-019
9080200-002
9030100-066
9030100-142

A7) 22— Screw
A7V 2 — Screw
YLk Screw

+ v b Nut

O 7 o e "O” ring
O Yo7 *O” ring
Aby7N o7 E Snap ring
779 F7via— Washer
Ty b7yl pe— Washer




Feed Regulator

6. %) BRI

o s0018 902 sc136

? '\ 609 A}
< 602 |

ﬁ 62
601 3
W" 624
612
616 SC453613
SC929

625 /5
.. %@E‘smw
V\q L H

608

N




6. %\ BIAILERAR S R ReadliB

m i e

s
PARTS NO. PARTS NAME QTY g 55 |
AR601 2111705-35() AN 740 (H) IFeed regulator dial ass'y 1
AR602 I 2113105356 RO I — Feed regulator dial shaft 1
ARG603A 2113105-353-A [ AN L ¥ Dial pin 1 l
AR604A 2110105-354-A | A ) ¥4 v 27y o 7 Dial spring 1
AR605 2113114-115 Xy Gear 1
0252027-177-A | o[ BT84 Variable resistor ]
0252057-196-A | € H—7F 4 o K | Sensor bracket 1
2113101-480-C | F— % — A x— Motor cover ] 1
2111601-234-A | a—F 7y L Rubber plug 2
2113125-378-A | R~ —4— Spacer -
2160108-312 70 asTGN—TF, S Cushion rubber editor 1 '
2113105-378 AN -t — Spacer 1
2113103-213-A | Wz 27" o 7 | Presser spring |
2113115-379-A | 1 5 — Collar 2
2113105-379-A | # 5 — Collar |
2113105-395-B Motor bracket 1
2113108-545-B Motor 1
2113105-397-B Stopper 1
2113104-115 Gear 1
2113114-506 Sensor bracket ass'y 1 B
2113105-550-A | fiEf¥+ () Feed regulator gear ass'y | I
2113105-335 ULE i SRR 111 Feed regulator lever shaft 1
0252187-114 ] : Cord bushing 1
0252177-114 Cord bushing 1
0252047-126 Cable tie 1
9870408-479 Screw 1
9541226-279 Screw 1
9870406-479 Screw 2
9016200-031 Screw 2
9621406-107 Screw 1
SC137 9625406-776 LTy by P AT a— Screw 2
SC138 9621506-107 ty P27 2 — Screw 2
SC168 9275512-404 VPR a—i34 Lk Screw 2
SC263 9015500-131 ERy PR 2 — Pivot screw 1
SC453 9016500~-005 VYR 2 —T7F 9 Screw 1
SC929 9026900-042 | AR b Screw 1
SC928 9026900-041 NFERIL B Screw 2
S0018 9060100-018 O N7 ‘0" ring 1
SR123 9080100-023 Abw7N)rr C Snap ring(c) 1
SW017 9030100-017 27y PPy e — Washer 3
SW229 9030100-229 779 79w p— Washer 1
SW233 9030200-015 RATN T Ty — Spring washer 3
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7. & L&#EVER

Autom atic Reverse Feed

705

<)
S O[T




7. &L HEVRE®R

LANE (1 Y Mis I3

REF.NO. | PARTS NO. =

AR701 2113307630 Rt L/ 4 F (D
AR702 l 0252013138 ko

AR703 0252017-148 ra X -9

ARI166 2111601-267 I—F7wia
AR705A 0252033-133-A | Wigg 27" o 7

(252023-105- L.
(252013-156

2111407-612-B
0252127-125

2111103-269

2111601-371-A
0252047-152

0252027-113

0252257-105-B
0252145-225
0252095-119
0252017-183
0252155-220-A
2111707-644
9820408-479
9820508-479
9255708-107
9721614-776
9015500-111-A
9080200-012
9140600-108

AN (RIL)

AT APk

b /A4 FR—=2Z
T4ar21) 7 (8N)

AR708B
AR709

UL i {RVAS ¥ ii5)
AA g F-Fpov—
U

MRy X4 54 (1)
A4 v F- Ry —
A A vy FE4HH
iRy 27 20
AA v F g — (#H)
AR T — R 2
TI24R7)) 2—

AR712
AR713

SW329 ATN T Ty s —

7

LYY 2oy % 7
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Automatic Reverse Feed

PARTS NAME

Back tacking solenoid
Pin

Plug pin

Plug for bed hole
Reverse spring
Connecting arm ass'y
Thrust stopper
Solenoid base

Nylon clip

Knee lifter link packing
Spring stopper

Cover plate

Insulator

Back tack switch ass’y
Switch holder

Name plate

Spring for finger bar
Switch holder ass'y
Cable retainer

Screw

Screw

Screw

Screw

Pivot screw

Stop ring

Spring washer

fii %




8. %44 BAE

Thread Trimmer

SCI991




Thread Trimmer

8. KE)4) R

. — —

I

LI bt i) :
l{;:["ﬁ 6. [';' ;\ RTS N (:T. N it PARTS NAME g',rf,k fiii
ARSB01A Z1NN407 567-A | 7 v 20 v Fr5— Cushion rubber 1
ARBO2F 2111407-510-F | 00y v+ —A (4D Thread trimmer gear A ass'y 1
AR803C 21407 530-C | iz L3 1 (HD) | Reversal cam holder ass'y 1
AR804 2111407-555 A4 2. 4R Thread retaining plate ]

I ARS05A | 2111427-556-A | +4 = Knife 1
AR806 2111407-514 MPEDT — L/, Tension release arm pipe 1
ARS807B 2111407-515-B | K 28T — A Operating arm 1
ARB08A 2111407-544-A | 77 L4z A 5 — Lower shaft collar 1

| ARS809A 2111407-543-A | 7 245 fdls Cam driving arm 1
AR810C 2111407-520-C | #2010 ¥+ —B (1) Thread trimmer gear B ass'y 1
ARS811 2111407-528 HUN¥Fvyr—Bx7) L Spring 1
ARB812A 2111407-563-A | Z b y 23— 7 — 2, 2 o i Shaft 1

' ARS813A 2111407-562-A | A b 98— P—2L a1 Collar for stopper arm 1
ARS814A 2111407-561-A | X b yr9—F — 4, | Stopper arm 1
ARS815 2111407-564 AbwssN=T—LENL} Screw 1
AR816A 2111407-566-A | 2 7)) o 74 |k Spring guide 1
ARS817 2111407-565 AbysN—T =227 Stopper arm spring 1
ARS818A 0252012-344-A | %IV M7 v > 2 Thread trimmer shaft bushing 1
ARS819A 2111407-511-A | X419 #) Thread trimmer shaft 1
AR820 2111407-542 | r—7n21) v Cable clip 1

0252027-148 LR A Plug pin 2 |
0252057-149 737% % 712P Plug cap (12P) ]
0252167-142 72 712P Plug (12P) 1
0252037-126 TN AL Cable tie 1
0252047-126 T—=TNF 4 Cable tie 1
2113307-501 FREIIV L/ 48 (HD Trimmer solenoid ass'y 1
2111407-541-A | Vv / 4 F~x—2 Solenoid base 1
2111407-521 77 9F bsi— Cluth lever 1
2111407-522 722 9FA7Y 7 Cluth spring 1
2111407-570-A | X F w¥— (#l1) Stopper ass’y 1
2111407-551-A | 289 Lox— Thread trimmer lever 1
2111407-552-C | ¥ v o F v — k)L 7 — Arm for moving 1
2111417-553-B | ¥ % v F + — Moving blade 1
2111407-554 XY v Fre—R71) 12— Screw 2
2111407-557-A | sligk)) > 2 Connecting link L
AR836 0252012-156 | X b v 1) > 7 Stopper ring 1 l
SC068 9550904-267 | R Y 2 — Screw 1 |
SC286A 9015500-117-A | K b2 27 Y 2 — Screw 2
SC288A 9015500-118-A | Ky b 22 1) 2 — Screw 1 I
SC327 9015600-027 A7) a— Screw 4
9015600-029 A7) a— Screw 2
9540802-102 A7) a - Screw 1
3541219-119 A7) 22— Screw 3
9541507-263 A7V 2-— Screw 1
9581203-947 IR B Screw ] 2
9531102-256 | 27 1) 2 — Screw 1
9440112-119 + b Nut 1
9440082-106 4 b Nut 1
9060100-030 O 7 “O7 ring 1
9040400029 | 27 > 7E Pin - 1
SR245 9070200-021 —— N7 7 Needle bearing 1
SWO003A 9030100-003-A | 75 v F 7w o o — Washer 1
SW072 9030100-072 YALTT e — Washer 2
SW174 9030100-174 779 b7 yipe— Washer 1
SW228A 9030100-228-A | 75 v F 7 v ¥ v — - Washer 1
SW229 9030100-229 779 79— Washer 1




9. RILLVER il

SC666

914
f SC197

SC390
gnik

@1

913

19




Al S
| REF.NO.
AR901A
AR902
AR822
AR703
AR905A
AR906
AR907
AR908C
AR909
AR910A
AR911
AR912A
AR913
AR914B
AR915

AR919A

SC158
SC287A
SC390
SC666
SC668A

SR212

9. LR

R — = o= . L = —

IIIIII ‘i‘ﬁ ) - : )"!l.il zk H: A
2111602-642-A | 7 f /v —~— 2 Solenoid mounnting base 1

0252187-142 72712P Plug (12P)
0252057149 T727%4 v 712P Plug cap (12P)
(0252017-148 Vi 4o Plug pin
2111607-710-A | 74—y v ) 4 F Wiper solenoid ass'y

2111407-711 KLU 7 Wiper spring

2111407-712 A7 2t Spring support

0202014-235-C | Yv /4 FE | Solenoid pin

2121013-374 AT w74 Snap pin (4)

0252014-234-A | 74—y F Connecting rod

0252014-236 7y B E S Rod pin

2111407-720-A | 74— v 2 (KD Wiper link ass'y |
2111407-713 A b oy s¥— Stopper

0252024-220-B
(0252024-222 7 4 /N —Hh= T
0252024-223

Wiper arm ass'’y
Wiper bushing
Wiper shaft

2111407-714-C Wiper
2111602-643-A Base cover
0252107-710-A | L2 — F (41D Wire ass'y
9870408-479 A7) a— Screw

9275308-419 Screw

9015500-119-A Pivot screw
9625404-776 Screw
9541102-259 Screw
0541103-102-A Screw

9820306-479 ALY 2 — Screw

9030100-123 779 b9 e— Washer
0110300-419 A Washer
9030100-248 7y e — Washer

27N T Ty e —
Abw7Y) o 7E

9130200-108
9080200-012

Spring washer
Snap ring

20
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A ccessories
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1.

e o ik

0 i3 2
PARTS NO. ! 7
R1001 2113119-111 (TR EL
R1002A 0201166 130-A | 2 v b 22 > F (#)
R1003 2111112-190 §l- (L)
R1004 0201042-171 ( &
R1005A 0103083-112-A | FS 45— (/)
R1006A 0103083-111-A | F S5 /,v— (k)
R1007F 0201033-122-F | v > F (/)
R1008 0201021-111 RSy — 2
R1009B 0201052-103-B | il
R1010B 2111101-324-B | Wi#B¥% 2 o7 4 A
R1011A 2111101-325-A | Hifi¥% 2z 7 4B
R1012B 0201385-174-B [ & vk
R1013A 0201385-173-A | &
R1014E 0201013-111-E | F 5 4 7~—$4-k
R1015A 0252057-126-A | r —7' ) % 4
R1016A 0201553-142-A | 75z 75
R1017A 0201076-111-A | Wi# A »~—
R1018 0201563-180 YLV
AR422A 2111604-320-A | K> ()
ARS10A 2111427-556-A | +-4 7

. IE—.

22

A ccessories

— — —= e ——

PARTS NAME

Instruction booklet
Thread stand
Needle

Nail

Driver small
Driver large
Wrench small
Accessory case
Oil

Corner rubberA
Corner rubberB
Hinge rubber

| Hinge

Driver LL

Cable tie

Wrench

Machine head cover
Wrench

Bobbin ass'y
Knife




11. E @H’m i_tlf%{% Autom atic Presser Foot Lifter

1011

SW214 SW327

i it s e ol

e e e |
g mTmTTETTTTA

23




— — == — a— - — -

1 ] . E gﬂ:ﬁ i_t”’ﬂﬂf*: Autt;m atic Presser Foot Lifter

m— y e — e — —

JINg RN 3l A ——_]
| R}lﬂillll%lta ll:::\l TS N (t;Fr Y ’d PARTS NAME gl.rf,k b 45

R1101 2111113-366 P2 H s X Knee lifter plunger ]

R1102M 2H121-300-M | A4 noss (HD Oil pan ass'y ]

RIOI0B | 2111101-324-B | ifgsy z = 2 A Corner rubber A 2

R1004 0201042171 § Nail 2

R1011A 2111101-325-A | Wi 7 o 4 | Corner rubber 2.

R1106 2110601-321-E | AL novsvy, 2o Oil pan gasket 1

AR324H 2111101-311-H | A4 nrx2 | Oil pan 1

R1108B 0252014-137-B | BEI1F 2 b oy 29— Knee lifter stopper 2

R1109B | 0252024-131-B | 412 |- t4m Presser bar lifter arm ]

RI1110A 2111103-363-A | ' 2 _[- (¥ Knee lifter shaft 1
0252014-104-E [ v v F (#l1) Rod ass'y 1

R1112 0252024-132 B i) Drive arm 1
0252064-140-D | HI' 2. FiFv v /2 4 K (#1) | Presser lifting solenoid 1
0252014-151-C | ¥ v / 4 FIAH4B Solenoid installing bracket B 1
0252024-136-A | X ~— 4 — Spacer 1 -
0252014-141-B | v v / 4 FYUHA Solenoid installing bracket A - ey
0252157-130-A | v —2 J—v v /4 F (A | Rotary solenoid ass’y
0252077-133-A | v —% ) —v L /4 F Rotary solenoid
0252037-144 727 (4 P) Plug (4 P)
0252017-145-A | 7’5 7% » 7 (4 P) Plug cap (4 P)
0252027-148 | 7'5 7 & - Plug pin
0252087-125 T4 Q2 o) Nylon clip
0252014-142 YV /A KHre— Solenoid cover |

2111103-367
9225508-418

W2 w7 2 0
A7) 2a— (M4 P=0.7)

Presser bar lifter bushing
Screw (M4 P=0.7)

SC090 0820512-467 77374 X7Y 2a— (M5 P Screw (M5 P=0.8)
SC469 9322932-319 7T AKRR Screw

SC530 9531501-107 A7) 2— (15/64) Srew (15,764)
SC732 9016400-023 A7V a— (M8 P=1.25) Screw (M8 P=1.25)
SC951 9711608-119 ANV (1 /4) Screw (1, 4)
SC978 9711620-119 ARV (1/4) Screw (1,/4)
SN043 9172600-119 7 b Nut

S0011 9060100-011 oY 7”7 O ring

SR216 9080200-016 Aby7Y) L TE Snap ring

SW197 9030100-197 Ty — Washer

SW214 9110300-419 J oy e — Washer

SW327 9140300-318 ATN T Ty e — Spring washer

24




Motor, Controller

12— 1. T—4 —HEEEMK

1212

1213




F- = — e

Eee——

REF.NO.
TRzl
R1202
R1203
R1204
R1205
R1206
R1207
R1208
RI1209A

R1210

I e #it

PARTS NO.

T =
=

B e L

%r}fﬁu %

e e T e

mE

i — = -

—— ————— E— s e

Motor, Controller

P — — —————

=2 - L

0231121-013
0231131-013
0231141-013
0231151-013
- 0231161-013

0231111-141
0231121-141
0231041-145

0231021-144-A .

0231051145

R1211
R1212
R1213
R1214
R1215

0252187-191
0252177-191
0231021-147
0231041-148
0231051-148

i t
VA F 4R by 7220 240V
[ 1 380 415V
- ” 200 240V
7, 415V
L ety e 240V
T b LAY (3D
1 (L)
T 7 9P TARD
S Z TN

7'V:#7"ix7

waﬁ?ﬂ"(m)

7Y v PR (#)

MUE LV ox—BLL e 2
SR INA 2 — )
SR NS —

o T

, PARTS NAME g",rﬁ’f vy
Mighty stop (220 240V) | ] R
| o (380-415V) I
o (200-240 V) 1
| » (415Vonly) 1

= fed0Wonly) . 1 | |
| Motor ass'y (three phase) 1 |
| (single phase) ]
| Clutch disk 1

Clutch ring 1
| Brake disk , 1

Pedal sensor ass'y - . 1

Printed circuit board P assy 1

Return spring )
| Pressure spring small ]
| Pressure spring large 1




(e —
;_—
I_-_—_.—“——-

]2"" 2 . 2 = o ? —ﬁuﬁﬂﬁﬁm{% Motor, Controller

1217 l\
i

SC132 Q\ |

b
[ Seaadint "3
m

_—-—-




— — — == e —— — S e —— B e e T

]2— 2 . - 9 —%l”ﬁﬂﬁi%f*: Motor, Controller -. .,

| e g8 L ' '
B fl‘"l"ﬁo l';“;\ RTS Ngf i {4 PARTS NAME g'ﬁ{‘ i %
R1216C 0252097-240-C | S (A1) Cloth edge controller I
~ RI217B 0252057-181-B | # 2 2 Box I |
R1218A 0252017-243-A | F S 45—k (M Driver board ass'y ]
R1219 0252097-710 Hobha—F (ML) Wire ass'’y ]
R1220 0252047-179 Ea—X Ry — Fuse holder ]
R1221 0252057-169 b oa—X Fuse 1
R1222A 0252047-205-A | F 5 > 2 ({1 Transformer ass'y 1
1223 1 0252047-126 | 7= % 4 Cable tie 2
R1224C 0252017-242-C | fsdianmigs (M) Controller board ass'y 1
R1225 0252077-193 AN -t — Spacer 6
R1226 0252167-114 IA—F«7wia Cord bushing ]
R1227A 0252027-182-A | Ry 7 2 Hr5— Box cover |
R1228 2121001-264 R Rubber plug 1
R1229A 0252117-810-A | ¥+ 7% 4 v a—F (4] Cord ass'y 1
SC132 9016200~062 RILAIN Ry 4 XDy s — Screw 2
SC076 9016200-041 RIZARIN AP P4 X7y re— Screw 2
SC125 9016200-031 | PRI N2y 4 Xy S se— Screw 5
SC436 9312832-319 772X 9 FZ271) ™ Screw 4
SNO067 9183300-107 7 b Nut 13
SN0527Z 9027200-005-Z | + v } Nut 2
SW017 9030100-017 779 b7 Washer 13
SW301 9030200-001 A7V 7790 % Spring washer 13
SW304 9030500-004 = AF7 9y Toothed washer 1

28 !




14. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO. PARTS NO.
0103083-111-A 29 R1006A 0252027-290-C AR126C
0103083 112-A . R1005A 0252033-133-A 16 AR705A
0201013-111-E 29 R1014E 0252037-126 4 AR15]
0201021-111 29 R1008 0252037-126 4 AR138
0201033-122-F 29 | R1007F 0252037-126 6 AR227
0201042-171 79 R1004 0252037-126 18 AR824
0201042-171 24 R1004 0252037-144 24 R1119
0201052-103-B 29 R10098 0252047-126 14 AR625
0201076-111-A 29 R1017A 0252047-126 18 AR825
0201166-130-A 29 R1002A 0252047-126 28 R1223
0201385-173-A | 22 R1013A 0252047-152 16 AR712
0201385-174-B . R1012B 0252047-179 28 R1220
0201553-142-A 29 R1016A 0252047-196 2 AR125
0201563-180 29 R1018 0252047-205-A 28 R1222A
0231021-144-A 26 R1209A 0252057-126-A 28 R1015A
0231021-147 26 R1213 0252057-149 18 AR822
0231041-145 26 R1208 0252057-149 20 AR703
0231041-148 26 R1214 0252057-169 28 R1221
0231051-145 26 R1210 0252057-181-B 28 R1217B
0231051-148 26 R1215 0252057-196-A 14 AR607A
| 0231111-141 26 R1206 0252057-290-A 4
0231121-013 26 R1201 0252064-140-D 24
0231121-141 26 R1207 0252077-125 2
0231131-013 26 R1202 0252077-133-A 24
0231141-013 26 R1203 0252077-193 28
0231151-013 26 R1204 ' 0252087-125 24 R1122
0231161-013 26 R1205 0252095-119 16 AR716
0252012156 18 AR836 0252097-240-C 28 R1216C
0252012-344-A 18 AR818A 0252097-710 28 R1219
0252013-138 16 AR702 0252107-710-A 20 AR919A
0252013-156 16 AR707 0252117-810-A 28 R1226A
0252013-157-C 12 AR518C 0252127-125 16 AR709
0252014-104-E 24 R1111E 0252145-225 16 AR715
0252014-137-B 24 R1108B 0252155-220-A 16 AR718A
0252014-141-B | 24 R1116B | 0252157-130-A 24 R1117A
0252014-142 24 R1123 0252167-114 28 R1226
0252014-151-C 24 R1114C 0252167-142 18 ARS823
0252014-234-A 20 AR910A l 0252177-114 14 AR624
0252014-235-C 20 AR908C 0252177-191 26 R1212
. 0252014-236 20 AR911 0252187-114 14  AR623
0252017-145-A 24 R1120A 0252187-142 20 AR902
0252017-148 16 AR703 0252187-191 26 R1211
0252017-148 20 AR904 0252257-105-B 16 AR714B
0252017148 20 AR904 1110301-522 4 AR153
0252017183 16 AR717 2110105-354-A 14 AR604A |
0252017-242-C 28 R1224C T 2110202-113-D | 6 I AR210D
0252017-243-C 28 R1218A 2110202-114-F 6 AR212F
0252017-292-A 4 AR150A 2110202-122-B 6 AR207B
0252023-105-L 16 AR706L 2110202-354-E \ 2 AR134E
0252024-131-B 24 R1109B | 2110203-211-A 8 | AR3I7A.
0252024-132 24 R1112 2110203-271-B 8 AR313B
0252024-136-A 24 R1115A 2110203-272-C 8 AR315C
0252024-220-B 20 AR914B 2110203-340-E 8 AR326E
0252024-222 20 AR915 2110203-341-C 8 AR327C
0252024-223 20 AR916 2110203-342-E 8 AR329E
0252027-113 16 AR713 2110204-012-A 10 ‘ AR409A
0252027148 18 ARS21 2110204-214-A 10 AR414A
0252027-148 24 ARS21 2110204-242-A 10 AR410A
0252027-177-A 14 ARG06A 2110204-243-A 10 AR412A
0252027-182-A 28 | R1227A l l 2110205-204-B | 12 | ARS525B

29




30

PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO. | PARTS NO. | PAGE REF.NO.
2110205-231 12 AR516 | 2111103-364 8 AR331
2110205-233 12 AR515 | 2111103366 8 AR328
2110205-282- A 12 AR521A l 2111103-367 8 AR335
2110206-116-C 10 AR405C 2111103-367 2 AR335
2110206-346- A 10 AR407A 2111103-410-D 8 AR306D
2110213-303-C 8 AR330C 2111103-412-A 8 AR307A
2110216-321 10 AR408 2111103-414-A 8 AR312A
2110222-113 6 AR213 2111104-211-D 10 AR413D
2110305-160- B 12 AR505B 2111104-213-B 10 AR415B
2110305-261-C It AR526C 2111105-140-C 12 AR506C
2110402-193 6 AR215 2111105-231 12 AR512
2110402-223-B 12 AR51083 2111105-255-A 12 AR522A
2110601-312-E 8 AR325E 2111105-310-H 12 AR517H
2110601-321-E 24 R1106 2111105-317 12 AR520
2110602-313-D 2 AR128D 2111105-318 12 AR519
2110604-118-A 6 AR221A | 2111105-345-A 12 AR504A
2110604-140-B 6 AR202B 2111106-311 12 AR528
2110604-152-B A AR230B 2111106-391-B 6 AR216B
2110604-301-B 10 AR423B 2111106-423-B | 10 AR403B
2110606-233-C 10 AR419C | 2111112-190 22 | R1003 |
2110616-214-B 10 AR420B 2111113-274 8 AR314

| 2110901-305-A 2 ARI105A | 2111113-366 24 R1101
2110903-213 8 AR316 2111115-110 12 AR507
2110904-113-F 6 AR203F 2111116-337-B 12 AR523B
2110904-123-B 6 AR220B 2111116-366 10 AR416
2110904-124 6 AR219 2111121-300-M 24 R1102L
2110904-125-A 6 AR218A 2111122-356 2 AR132
2110904-127 6 AR222 2111125-327-C 12 AR502C
2110904-129 6 | AR217 2111136-110-B 10 AR404B
2110904-241-B 10 AR411B 2111401-264 10 AR417
2110904-315-B 10 AR424B 2111402-111-B 6 AR211
2110905-271-A 12 | ARSL4A 2111402-184-A 8 AR336A
2110906-149-E 10 AR402E 2111404-212-B 10 AR418B
2110914-220 6 AR204 2111404-230-A 12 AR503A
2110915-321-D 12 AR501D 2111404-327-A ARI61A
2111005-211-B 12 2111404-328 | AR154
2111005-225-B 12 AR509B 2111405-221-C AR513C
2111101-300-Q 8 AR323Q 2111405-251 12 AR524
2111101-311-H 8 AR324H 2111407-510-F 18 AR802F
2111101-311-H 24 AR324H 2111407-511-A 18 AR819A
2111101-324-B 22 R1010B 2111407-514 18 AR806
2111101-324-B 24 R1010B 2111407-515-B 18 AR807B
2111101-325-A 22 R1011A 2111407-520-C 18 ARS810C
2111102-225 6 AR233 2111407-521 18 AR828
2111102-301-E 2 ARI29E 2111407-522 | 18 AR829
2111102-355 2 AR130 2111407-528 18 ARS811
2111102-398 2 ARI131 2111407-530-C 18 ARB803C
2111103-223 8 AR318 2111407-541-A 18 AR827A
2111103-231-A 8 AR319A 2111407-542 18 AR820
2111103-251-B 8 AR309B 2111407-543-A } 18 | AR809A
2111103-252 8 AR304 2111407-544-A 18 ARBS08A
2111103-253-D 8 AR301D 2111407-551-A 18 ARS831A
2111103-256-A 8 AR308A 2111407-552-C 18 AR832C
2111103-258 8 AR305 2111407-554 18 AR8g34
2111103-269 8 AR303 2111407-555 18 ARS804
2111103-269 16 AR303 2111407-557-A l 18 ARS835A
2111103-344 8 AR332 2111407-561-A 18 ARS814A
2111103-355-D 8 AR311D 2111407-562-A 18 ARBI3A
2111103-363-A 8 AR333A 2111407-563-A 18 ARS8I12A
2111103-363-A 24 R1110A 2111407-564 , 18 | ARS15




S
2111407565

2111407 566- A
2111407-567-A
2111407-570-A
2111407-612-13

o enlavicie o

2111407-711
2111407-712
2111407-713
2111407-714-C
2111407-720-A
2111417-553-B
2111427-556-A
2111427-556-A
2111601-152-13
2111601-153-A
| 2111601-215
2111601-229-A
2111601-232-A
2111601-234

2111601-234-A

| &t AUME eV - e —

2111601-241-C
2111601-254-A
2111601-264-A
2111601-267
2111601-267

PR

PARTS NO. | PAGE

6 l AR166

REF.NO. \

18 ARSB17

18 AR8I6A
18 ARS801A
18 AR830A
16 AR708B
20 AR906

20 AR907

2() AR913

20) AR9INI7C
20 AR912A
13 AR833B
18 AR805A
A ARB05A
4 AR162B
4 AR142A
2 AR106

2 AR120A
2 AR122A
4 AR165

14 AR609A
2 AR117C
2 ARI119A
2 ARI121A
4 AR166

2111601-273-C 2 AR118C
2111601-371-A 16 ART711A
2111601-416-B 2 AR140B
2111601-418-A 2 ‘ AR136A
2111602-115 | 6 | AR209
2111602-245-D 2 AR113D
2111602-311-A 9 AR115A
2111602-319-A 2 AR116A
2111602-350 2 AR133
2111602-360-B 2 ARI17B
2111602-424-A ) AR108A
2111602-427 2 AR107
2111602-428 9 AR111
2111602-429 2 AR112

. 2111602-431-B | g AR101B
2111602-432-B ) AR102B
2111602-642-A 20 AR901A
2111602-643-A 20 AR918A
2111603-351-B 8 AR310B
2111604-320-A 10 AR422A
2111604-320-A 22 AR430A
2111604-570-B 4 AR158B
2111604-571-A 4 AR156A
2111604-573-B 4 AR160B
2111604574 4 AR157

T 9111606-579-A | 4 AR159A |
2111606-147-B 10 AR401B
2111607-710-A 20 AR905A
2111609-211-A 2 AR124A
2111701-211-A 2 AR104B
2111701-413 2 AR139
2111701-414 9 AR138
2111702-021-A 6 AR208A
2111702-316-A 8 AR320A
2111702-423 2 AR110

PARTS NO.

2111702447 ) AR103
2111703220 8 AR322 |
2111703-255 8 AR302
2111704-111-A 6 AR223A
2111704-310-B 10 ~ AR421B
2111705-350 14 AR601
9111707-642-A 6 AR229A
2111707-643 6 AR225
2111707-644 6 AR228 |
2111707-644 16 \ AR228
2111707-650-A 6 AR232A
2111744-576-A 4 AR164A
2112004-150-A 6 AR231A
2112004-260 6 AR201 |
2113101-231-A 2 AR123A
2113101-272 4 AR142
2113101-276-B 4 AR143B
2113101-415 2 AR137
2113101-480-C 14 AR608C
2113103-110-B 4 AR147B
2113103-111 4 AR148
2113103-120 4 AR152
2113103-120 14 AR613Q
2113104-115 14 AR619
2113104-335 14 AR622 -
2113105-353-A 14 ARG603A
2113105-356 14 AR602
2113105-378 14 AR612
2113105-379-A 14 AR615A
2113105-395-B 14 AR616B
92113105-397-B 14
2113105-550-A 14
2113107-118 8
2113107-641 6
2113108-273 | 12
2113108-545-B 14 AR617B
2113109-412 4 AR145
2113114-115 14 AR605
2113114-506 14 | AR620
2113115-379-A Y AR614A
2113119-111 22 A1001
2113119-411-A 4 AR144A
2113125-378-A 14 AR610A
2113304-575 4 AR163
2113307-501 18 ~ AR826
2113307-630 16 AR701
2113307-645 6 AR224
2120403-215-A 8 AR321A
2121001-264 28 R1228
2121002-116 6 AR214

| 2121013-374 20 AR909
2121602-131-A | 2 AR205A
2121602-315-B 2 ARI127B

‘ 2122305-330-B 12 AR508B

2122406-144-A 10 AR406A

| 2160108-312 14 AR611 |
2210101-151-A 4 AR146A |

\ 2910102-215-B 6 AR206B

‘ 9013200-006 8 SC006

9013200-016 2 SCO016
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PARTS NO.

9013200021
9013300014
, 9013400-021-B

9013400-021-B
9013400-026
9013400-027-B
9013600-003
9013800-010
9013800-013
9013800-017
9015500-081-A
9015500-111-A
9015500-117-A
9015500-118-A
9015500-119-A
9015500-131
9015600-004
9015600-018
9015600-018
9015600-027
9015600-027
9015600-027
9015600-029
9015600-030-B
| 9015600-130-B
9015600-031
9016200-101
9016200-020
9016200-023
9016200-027
9016200-029
9016200-031
9016200-031
9016200-039
9016200-041
9016200-042
9016200-045
9016200-062
9016400-023
9016400-023
9016500-005
9016600-001
9016700-029-A
9018500-030-A
9024000-002-A
9026900-030-A
9026900-041
9026900-042
9027200-005-Z
9027200-012

l

PAGE

10

——

o DS

9030100-003-A
9030100-017
9030100-017
9030100-017
9030100-066
9030100-072
9030100-072
9030100-105
9030100-123
9030100-142

REF.NO.

|

5C022 '
SCH64
SC771B

SC7718
SC776

SC0018
SC827 |
SC110

SC113
SC137
SC237A
SC262A
SC286A
SC288
SC287A

SC327
SC327
SC330
SC018B
SCO18B

——————————————— e
. PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO.
| 9030100174 18 SW174 |
9030100-197 24 SW197
9030100229 - 1 4 SW229
9030100-229 18 SW229
| 9030100-248 20 SW248
9030200-001 28 - SW301
| 9030200-015 14 SW233
9030200-016 4 SW316
9030500-004 28 SW304
9040400-029 18 SP029
9060100-007 12 SO007
9060100-011 | 8 SO011
9060100-011 24 SO011
9060100-018 14 S0018
9060100-019 12 SO019
9060100-021 § SO012
9060100-029 2 S0029
9060100-030 18 S0030
9060200-101 8 SO110
9060200-013 6 SO113
9070200-021 18 SR245 |
9080100-023 | 14 SR123
9080100-024 4 SR124
9080100-030 4 SR036
9080200-002 2 SR202

9080200-002 SR202
9080200-002 SR202
9080200-003 SR203
9080200012 SR212
9080200-012 SR212
9080200016 SR216
9080200016 SR216
9110300-419 SW203
9110300-419 SW214
9110500-419 SW205
9120300-418 SW219
9120300-418 10 SW219
9130200108 20 SW309
9140300-318 24 SW327
9140600-108 16 SW329
9172200-119 4 SN042
9172200-119 6 SN042
9172500104 8 SN040
9172600-119 24 SN043
9183300-107 2 | SNo067
9183300-107 28 SN067
9225508418 24 SC063
9255306419 6 SC415
9255708107 16 SC432
9275308-419 20 SC158
SW003A 9275512-404 14 SC168
SW017 9311720-319 2 SC479
SW017 9312832-319 28 SC436
SW017 9322932-319 24 SC469
SW066 9410125-107 8 SNo41
SW072 9410151-219 12 SN005
SW072 9420201119 4 SN013
SW105 9430121-107 8 SN105
SW123 9440082-106 18 SN029
SW142 9440112-119 18 SN024
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0501208-2506
9501508-276
0501602-276
9501602-276
9501602-276
9501603-256
0501604-256
9530801-279
0530801-479
0531102-256
0531102-256
0531104-267
9531501-107
0531507-276
0531507-276
9540802-102
0540816-279
0540816-279
0541102-259
0541103-102-A
0541201-256
0541207-279
0541219-119
0541226-279
9541507-263
0541604-256
9550904-267
9580902-118
0581201-456
0581203-947
9592002-159
9621406-107
9621506-107
9625404-776
9625404-776
0625404-776
0625404-776
0625406-779
9625506-776
9625606-776
0625606-776
0625606-776
0625606-776
9711608-119
9711620-119

9721512-776
9721614-776
9721616-776
9820306-479
9820406-467

9820406-467
9820406-479
9820408-479
9820412-479
9820412-479

9820508-479
9820512-457
9870406-479
9870408-479
9870408-479

SC367
SC380
SC384
SC384
SC384
SC385
SC387
SC5H03
S5C544
SCH19
5C519
SC522
SC530
SC536
SC536

SC682
SC692
SC702
SC067
SC714

| PARTS NO. PAGE REF.NO.

9870408-479 SC034






